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(EN) USE & CARE GUIDE
FOR YOUR SAFETY AND CONTINUED ENJOYMENT OF 
THIS PRODUCT, ALWAYS READ INSTRUCTION LEAFLET 
CAREFULLY BEFORE USING.
The product is intended for private use only and is not 
intended for commercial use or for use in other 
applications. This is not a medical product or a medical 
device.
SPECIFICATIONS
Name: STYLPROTM Spec-Tacular EMS & Red LED 
Under Eye Glasses
Model: RS01A
Device Size: Folded Size 140mm x 55mm x 53mm.
Materials: ABS, Rubber & Silicone
Nominal Voltage: 3.7V
Rated capacity of the battery: 90mAh
Energy Capacity of the battery: 0.33Wh
Charge Voltage: 4.2V
Input power supply: USB socket, 5V, 1A
Charging Time: 1.5 hours

PARTS IDENTIFICATION:
1. Red Light Spectacles 2. On/Off Button  3. Intensity Button 
4. USB Charging Point 5. Red Light Pads 

SAFETY GUIDELINES:
1. Please do not use if you have eye inflammation or
conjunctivitis. 
2. Only for use on the eye area.
3. We do not advise using this device if you are epileptic, 
photophobic, or light sensitive, if you are pregnant
or have had skin cancer in the last 12 months, have 
undergone facial plastic surgery, have a metal implant, are 
pregnant, or if you are currently on your menstrual cycle.
4. Do not use this product when wearing contact lenses.
5. DO NOT USE THE PRODUCT WITHOUT EYE CREAM OR 
SERUM.
6. For adult use only. Not intended for use by children. This is 
not a toy.
7. Please wipe off any excess skin care products which may 
accumulate, to clean, wipe gently with a damp cloth or 
cleaning cloth provided.
8. Avoid storing the STYLPRO™ Spec-tacular Glasses in hot, 
humid, or damp areas.
9. If the STYLPRO™ Spec-tacular Glasses  malfunctions or is 
damaged in any way, stop using it immediately. Contact 
STYLPRO™ CUSTOMER SERVICE (See section LIMITED 
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY for contact details).
10. Use LED lights with care. Extended use and prolonged 
exposure of LED lights into the eyes may cause damage. 
LEDs are not replaceable.
11.  Do not use on sensitive, irritated or broken skin. Do not 
use on swollen or sunburnt skin or if you have any other skin 
conditions.
CHARGING:
1.Insert the USB cable (provided) into the port at the bottom 
of the glasses. Attach to a USB friendly power source. While 
charging, the indicator lights will flash red. When the device 
is fully charged the indicator lights will turn green. 

HOW TO USE:
Removal of any make-up is advisable before use.
1. Remove your makeup with an oil-free makeup remover or 
cleanser.
2.Apply your favourite serum to your under eye area. EMS is 
less effective on dry skin. Do not use the device without 
serum or if the serum has dried out on the skin. 
3.Long press the On/Off button to turn on the device. You 
will see 1 red LED light turn on at the bottom of the device.  
4.Short press the On/Off button to switch between EMS 
frequencies. There are 2 frequency settings, continuous and 
pulse. 
5.To adjust the EMS intensity, short press the intensity 
button. There are 3 intensity settings. ALWAYS START ON 
INTENSITY SETTING 1. 
6.Place the device on to your under eye area and relax. (If 
you do not feel any sensation at all, apply more serum to the 
skin and or press the device to the skin.) 
7.Long press the On/Off button to turn off the device. Wipe 
the device clean with a slightly damp cloth.

THE DEVICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF AFTER A 10 
MINUTE PERIOD. 

IT IS NORMAL TO FEEL LIGHT ELECTRIC SHOCK 
SENSATION WHEN USING THE DEVICE. THE MORE MOIST 
THE SKIN, THE STRONGER THE FEELING. YOU SHOULD 
NOT FEEL DISCOMFORT OR PAIN. IF YOU DO THEN 
LOWER THE SETTING OR ADJUST THE GLASSES TO A 
MORE COMFORTABLE POSTION.

SAFETY INFORMATION :
Red Light products are not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, 
or prevent any disease. Our products are low-risk, general 
wellness / fitness products that do not require medical 
clearance. They are designed as “General Wellness” home 
use products only.

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS:
Use of a Red Light therapy device in any way other than 
those described in this manual voids the warranty and could 
result in serious injury.
STYLPRO™ Spec-tacular Glasses are electrical devices. To 
avoid electric shock, adhere to the following safety 
considerations:
• Do not get your device wet or submerge your device in 
water.
• Do not wash electrical parts with water or liquids.
• Do not directly touch the device or switches with wet 
hands.
• Do not pull, carry, or lift the device by its charging cord. If 
the charging cord is damaged, do not use the device.
• Do not use the device if it has been dropped, left outside, or 
has encountered water or liquids.
• Do not use on or near heated surfaces.
• Do not modify, or attempt to modify or repair, this 
equipment. There are no user serviceable parts.
• Do not use or store your device in hot temperatures 
that are or can exceed 54°C (130°F).
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: WHEN USING 
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 
SHOULD ALWAYS BE TAKEN, INCLUDING THE 
FOLLOWING: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING 
APPLIANCE. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS. KEEP AWAY 
FROM WATER. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY. DO NOT 
STARE DIRECTLY INTO THE LIGHTS. USE INDOORS ONLY. 
FOR DOMESTIC HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY. DO NOT ATTEMPT 
TO OPEN THE BACK OF THE DEVICE. IF REQUIRED, 
CONSULT A PROFESSIONAL. KEEP AWAY FROM SOURCES 
OF DIRECT HEAT AND SUNLIGHT. KEEP AWAY FROM 
CHILDREN.

DANGER: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK: 
ALWAYS TURN OFF BEFORE CLEANING OR STORING.

WARNING:
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF BURNS, ELECTROCUTION, FIRE, 
OR INJURY TO PERSONS:
1. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE 
APPLIANCE.
2. THIS PRODUCT SHOULD NOT BE USED BY; CHILDREN, 
PREGNANT WOMEN, PATIENTS WITH EPILEPSY, TUMORS 
AND CANCER PATIENTS, PATIENTS WITH CARDIAC 
PACEMAKERS OR SIMILAR.
3. REMOVE , GLASSES, FALSE EYELASHES AND CONTACT 
LENSES BEFORE USE.  
4. IF YOU FEEL ABNORMALITIES IN YOUR SKIN DURING 
USE OR AFTER USE, PLEASE CONSULT YOUR MEDICAL 
SPECIALIST.
5. TO PROTECT AGAINST ELECTRICAL HAZARDS, DO NOT 

USE WHILE BATHING OR IN THE SHOWER.
6. CLOSE SUPERVISION IS NECESSARY WHEN ANY 
APPLIANCE IS USED BY OR NEAR CHILDREN OR PERSONS 
MADE WEAK OR DISABLED BY ILLNESS OR INJURY.
7. DO NOT USE ON SENSITIVE OR BROKEN SKIN. DO NOT 
USE ON SWOLLEN OR SUNBURNT SKIN OR IF YOU HAVE 
ANY OTHER SKIN CONDITIONS.  
8. DO NOT OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE IF THE APPLIANCE 
MALFUNCTIONS OR HAS BEEN DROPPED OR DAMAGED IN 
ANY MANNER. RETURN APPLIANCE TO NEAREST SERVICE 
FACILITY FOR EXAMINATION, ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL 
ADJUSTMENT, OR REPAIR. NO REPAIRS SHOULD BE 
ATTEMPTED BY THE CONSUMER.
9. DO NOT DIRECTLY TOUCH THE EYEBALL. 
10. USE APPLIANCE ONLY FOR INTENDED USE AS 
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUCTION BOOK. THE USE OF 
ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY STYLPRO™ MAY 
CAUSE HAZARDS.
11. DO NOT USE OUTDOORS OR OPERATE WHERE 
AEROSOL (SPRAY) PRODUCTS ARE BEING USED, OR 
WHERE OXYGEN IS BEING ADMINISTERED.
12. DO NOT PLACE ANY PART OF THE PRODUCT NEAR 
HEAT SOURCES SUCH AS RADIATORS, COOKERS, ETC DO 
NOT LAY ON A SOFT SURFACE SUCH AS A BED AS DEVICE 
MAY OVERHEAT.
13. KEEP THE DEVICE AWAY FROM CORROSIVE LIQUIDS
14. ENSURE DEVICE IS ‘OFF’ BEFORE STORAGE. 
15. DO NOT USE APPLIANCE IN THE BATHROOM OR NEAR 
WATER.
16. DO NOT PLACE OR STORE APPLIANCE WHERE IT CAN 
FALL OR BE PULLED INTO A TUB OR SINK.
17. DO NOT PLACE IN OR DROP INTO WATER OR OTHER 
LIQUIDS.
18. IF THE APPLIANCE FALLS INTO WATER, DO NOT REACH 
INTO THE WATER.
19. CHOKING HAZARD DUE TO SMALL PARTS. NOT 
SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS.
20. DO NOT SHARE THIS PRODUCT WITH ANYONE ELSE. 
21. PLEASE DO NOT USE DURING CHARGING. 

BATTERIES: THE PRODUCT CONTAINS LITHIUM-ION 
BATTERY. RISK OF FIRE AND BURNS, DO NOT OPEN, 
CRUSH, HEAT ABOVE 60°C/140 °F OR INCINERATE. DO 
NOT SHORT CIRCUIT. IF THE LITHIUM-ION BATTERY 
BULGES SEVERELY, DISCONTINUE USE. KEEP SMALL 
CELLS WHICH ARE CONSIDERED SWALLOWABLE OUT OF 
REACH OF CHILDREN. SWALLOWING MAY LEAD TO 
BURNS, PERFORATION OF SOFT TISSUE, AND DEATH. 
SEVERE BURNS CAN OCCUR WITHIN 2 HOURS OF 
INGESTION. IN CASE OF INGESTION OF A CELL, SEEK 
MEDICAL ATTENTION PROMPTLY. NEVER RECHARGE 
NON-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES. THIS PRODUCT HAS A 
BUILT-IN RECHARGEABLE BATTERY WHICH CANNOT BE 
REPLACED BY THE USER. THE REMOVAL OR 
REPLACEMENT OF THE RECHARGEABLE BATTERY MAY 
ONLY BE CARRIED OUT BY THE MANUFACTURER OR HIS 
CUSTOMER SERVICE OR BY A SIMILARLY QUALIFIED 
PERSON IN ORDER TO AVOID HAZARDS. WHEN 
DISPOSING OF THE PRODUCT, IT SHOULD BE NOTED 
THAT THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS A RECHARGEABLE 
BATTERY.
STORAGE
ENSURE DEVICE IS ‘OFF’ BEFORE STORAGE. ENSURE THE 
GLASSES ARE UNPLUGGED FROM ANY POWER SUPPLY. 
PLACE IN COOL, DRY AREA OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN, 
WHERE GLASSES WILL NOT BE DAMAGED.
MAINTENANCE
PLEASE WIPE OFF ANY EXCESS SKIN CARE PRODUCTS 
WHICH MAY ACCUMULATE.
YOUR STYLPRO™ SPEC-TACULAR GLASSES ARE VIRTUALLY 
MAINTENANCE FREE. TO CLEAN TURN THE APPLIANCE OFF 
AND WIPE EXTERIOR WITH A DAMP CLOTH OR CLEANING 
CLOTH PROVIDED.  IF ANY ABNORMAL CONDITION 
OCCURS, TURN OFF  & CONTACT STYLPRO™ CUSTOMER 
SERVICES ON +44 (0) 20 3225 5559.
LIMITED TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
OUR GOODS COME WITH GUARANTEES THAT CANNOT BE 
EXCLUDED UNDER THE EUROPEAN CONSUMER LAW. EU 
DIRECTIVE 1999/44/EC, THIS DIRECTIVE STATES 'A 
TWO-YEAR GUARANTEE APPLIES FOR THE SALE OF ALL 
CONSUMER GOODS EVERYWHERE IN THE EU. YOU ARE 
ENTITLED TO A REPLACEMENT OR REFUND FOR A MAJOR 
FAILURE YOU ARE ALSO ENTITLED TO HAVE THE GOODS 
REPAIRED OR REPLACED IF THE GOODS FAIL TO BE OF 
ACCEPTABLE QUALITY AND THE FAILURE DOES NOT 
AMOUNT TO A MAJOR FAILURE. STYLPRO™ WILL REPAIR 
OR REPLACE (AT OUR OPTION) YOUR APPLIANCE FREE OF 
CHARGE FOR TWENTY-FOUR MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF 
PURCHASE, IF THE APPLIANCE IS DEFECTIVE IN 
WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIALS. THIS WARRANTY IS AN 
ADDITIONAL BENEFIT AND DOES NOT AFFECT YOUR 

LEGAL RIGHTS. TO OBTAIN SERVICE UNDER THIS 
WARRANTY, PLEASE CONTACT STYLPRO™ CUSTOMER 
SERVICE AT TEAMTOM@STYLIDEAS.COM +44 (0) 20 3225 
5559. TO MAKE A WARRANTY CLAIM YOU MUST RETAIN 
YOUR PROOF OF PURCHASE.
IMPORTANT: THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE 
RESULTING FROM ACCIDENTS, MISUSE, ALTERATIONS, 
ABUSE, LACK OF REASONABLE CARE OR USE OTHER THAN 
DESCRIBED IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS, OR PERFORMANCE 
OF SERVICE OR REPAIRS BY AN UNAUTHORISED SERVICE 
CENTRE. THIS WARRANTY IS VALID ONLY ON 
MERCHANDISE SOLD BY AUTHORISED RETAILERS. NOTE, 
THE ITEM MUST BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED PRIOR TO 
RETURN.
CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT: WHEN THE 
PRODUCT HAS REACHED THE END OF ITS USAGE, PLEASE 
DO NOT DISPOSE WITH REGULAR HOUSEHOLD WASTE. 
RECYCLING IS THE SAFEST AND MOST RESPONSIBLE WAY 
TO DISPOSE OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS THAT COME TO THE 
END OF THEIR LIFECYCLE. PLEASE DISPOSE OF IT 
ACCORDING TO YOUR LOCAL REGULATIONS. THE WASTE 
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE) 
DIRECTIVE IN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES STIPULATES 
CORRECT RECYCLING PRACTICES. DO NOT DISPOSE IN 
REGULAR HOUSEHOLD WASTE.
UKCA & CE MARKING: UK/EU – DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY: STYLIDEAS LTD DECLARES THAT 
STYLPRO™ SPEC-TACULAR GLASSES COMPLY WITH 
THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER RELEVANT 
PROVISIONS. A COPY OF THE DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY IS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. STYLIDEAS LTD, 
AMSHOLD HOUSE, GOLDINGS HILL, LOUGHTON, ESSEX, 
IG10 2RW, UK. OBELIS S.A, BD. GÉNÉRAL WAHIS 53, B-1030 
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM. 

(FR) GUIDE D’UTILISATION ET D’ENTRETIEN
POUR VOTRE SÉCURITÉ ET PROFITER PLEINEMENT DE CE 
PRODUIT, TOUJOURS LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LA NOTICE 
D’UTILISATION AVANT DE L’UTILISER.
Ce produit est prévu pour une utilisation privée 
uniquement et n’est pas destiné à une utilisation 
commerciale ou pour des applications non spécifiées Ce 
n'est pas un produit médical ou un dispositif médical.
SPÉCIFICATION:
Nom: Lunettes sous-oculaires STYLPROTM Spec-Tacular EMS 
& Red LED
Modèle: RS01A
Dimensions pliées : 140mm x 55mm x 53mm
Matériaux : ABS, caoutchouc & silicone
Tension nominale:  3.7V
Capacité nominale de la batterie: 90mAh
Capacité énergétique de la batterie:  0.33Wh
Tension de charge:  4.2V
Alimentation électrique d'entrée : Prise USB 5V, 1A  
Temps de charge: 1.5 heures

IDENTIFICATION DES PIÈCES : 
1. Lunettes à lumière rouge 2. Bouton marche/arrêt 3. 
Bouton d'intensité 4. Port de charge USB 5. Coussinets à 
lumière rouge 

 

5.red light pads

1.Red Light Spectacles

4.USB charging point
2.On/off button

2.On/off button

3.Intensity Button

3.Intensity Button

5.Coussinets à lumière
rouge 

1.Lunettes à lumière rouge

4.Port de charge USB
2.Bouton marche/arrêt

2.Bouton marche/arrêt

3.Bouton d'intensité

3.Bouton d'intensité

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 
1. Veuillez ne pas utiliser si vous avez une inflammation 
oculaire ou une conjonctivite. 
2. À utiliser uniquement sur la zone des yeux. 
3. Nous déconseillons l'utilisation de ce dispositif si vous êtes 
épileptique, photophobe ou hypersensible à la lumière, si 
vous êtes enceinte ou si vous avez eu un cancer de la peau 
au cours des 12 derniers mois, si vous avez subi une chirurgie 
plastique du visage, si vous avez un implant métallique, si 
vous êtes enceinte ou si vous êtes en période menstruelle. 
4. Ne pas utiliser ce produit lorsque vous portez des lentilles 
de contact. 
5. NE PAS UTILISER LE PRODUIT SANS CRÈME OU SÉRUM 
POUR LES YEUX. 
6. Réservé aux adultes. Ne convient pas aux enfants. Ce n'est 
pas un jouet. 
7. Veuillez essuyer tout excès de produits de soins de la peau 
qui pourraient s'accumuler. Pour le nettoyage, essuyez 
délicatement avec un chiffon humide ou un chiffon de 
nettoyage fourni. 
8. Évitez de ranger les lunettes STYLPRO™ Spec-tacular 

3.7 V             , 90mAh, 0.33Wh

3.7 V             , 90mAh, 0.33Wh

For indoor 
use only
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